
-Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31,1963, and Begular Earnings for the Year Ended Mar. 31,1963, classified by Function 
—concluded 

Function 

Recreational and Cultural Services—concluded 
Parks, beaches and other recreational areas 
Physical culture 
Other 

Education 
Indian and Eskimo schools and schools in N.W.T, 
Universities, colleges and other schools 

Natural Resources and Primary Industries 
Fish and game 
Forests 
Lands—settlement and agriculture 
Minerals and mines 
Water resources 
Other 

Trade and Industrial Development 

Public Service and Trading Enterprises 

Other 
Civil Defence 
International co-operation and assistance 
Immigration and Citizenship 
External Affairs 
Bullion and coinage 
Post Office 
Other 

Grand Totals4  

Salaried 

Em
ployees 

No. 

530 
6 

736 

1,858 
1,840 

18 

13,553 
1,815 

966 
7,764 
1,316 

225 
1,467 

1,230 

151 

36,225 
124 
108 

2,532 
2,049 

271 
26,5201 
4,621 

Regular 
Earnings 

2,756,908 
33,671 

4,446,440 

8,317,865 
8,199,893 

117,972 

72,844,787 
9,365,431 
5,665,491 

40,313,331 
8,418,131 
1,305,277 
7,777,126 

6,357,744 

642,746 

153,277,722 
652,907 
586,071 

11,924,775 
9,363,968 
1,129,999 

102,680,039' 
26,939.963 

162,715' 724,477,536' 

Prevailing Kate 

Em
ployees 

No. 

1,245 

1,644 
26 
65 

1,081 
72 
5 

395 

110 
32 

22,757 

Regular 
Earnings 

5,018,908 

10,016 
40,016 

6,346,566 
353,376 
329,046 

4,397.347 
316,473 
17,618 

932,706 

400,333 
86,282 

86,095 

133,887 
94,069 

82,131,400 

Ships' Officers 
and Crews 

Em
ployees 

No. 

378 
378 

2,937 

Regular 
Earnings 

1,577,949 
1,577,949 

14,642 

14,642 

12,301,272 

Totals 

Em
ployees 

No. 

1,775 
6 

736 

1,874 
1,856 

18 

15,575 
2,219 
1.031 
8,845 
1,388 

230 
1,862 

1,220 

151 

36,339 
156 
108 

2,567 
2,049 

271 
26.544 
4,644 

188,409 

Regular 
Earnings 

7,775,816 
33,671 

4,446,440 

8,357,881 
8,239.909 

117,972 

80,769,302 
11,296,756 
5,994,537 

44,710,678 
8,734.604 
1,322,895 
8,709,832 

6,357,744 

642,746 

153,692,697 
739,189 
586,071 

12,025,512 
9,363,968 
1,129,999 

102,813,926 
27,034,032 

818,916,208 

Casuals and Others 

Em
ployees 

No. 

729 
2 

41 

346 
346 

237 
87 
24 
65 

15 
46 

55 

35 

1,702 

59 
174 

867 = 
602 

10,412 

Regular 
Earnings 

2,243,443 
377 

137,526 

187,931 
187,931 

1,935,296 
560,368 
70,457 

746,183 

47,935 
510,353 

235,738 

91,760 

5,603,584 
1,350 

65,399 
112,540 

1,515,169' 
3,309.1263 

37,616,591 

1 Excludes 14,054 employees paid from postal revenues, earning 125,797,419. * Excludes Christmas helpers, earning $3,159,131. 3 Excludes payments of $11,111 
for part-time work as weather observers for the period Jan.-Mar. 1963. * Excludes field parties of the Department of Mines and Technical Surveys—prevailing rate 
employees with earnings of $283,388; and ships' officers and crews with earnings of $685,457. « Excludes the Governor General and 10 Lieutenant-Governors with 
earnings amounting to $139,668; 349 judges, earning $4,875,921; and 21 Ministers of the Crown, earning $341,391. 


