5.—Federal Government Employees as at Mar. 31, 1963, and Regular Earnings for the Year Ended Mar. 31, 1963, classified by Function—concluded

Function	Salaried		Prevailing Rate		Ships' Officers and Crews		Totals		Casuals and Others	
	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings	Em- ployees	Regular Earnings
	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	\$	No.	\$
Recreational and Cultural Services—concluded Parks, beaches and other recreational areas Physical culture Other Education Indian and Eskimo schools and schools in N.W.T.	530 6 736 1,858 1.840	2,756,908 33,671 4,446,440 8,317,865 8,199,893	1,245 — — 16	5,018,908 — 40,016 40,016	111 11	111	1,775 6 736 1,874 1,856	7,775,816 33,671 4,446,440 8,357,881 8,239,909	729 2 41 346 346	2,243,443 377 137,526 187,931 187,931
Universities, colleges and other schools	18 13,553 1,815 966 7,764 1,316 225	72,844,787 9,365,431 5,665,491 40,313,331 8,418,131 1,305,277	1,644 26 65 1,081 72 5	6,346,566 353,376 329,046 4,397,347 316,473 17,618	378 378 —	1,577,949 1,577,949 — — — —	18 15,575 2,219 1.031 8,845 1,388 230	80,769,302 11,296,756 5,994,537 44,710,678 8,734.604 1,322,895	237 87 24 65 —	1,935,296 560,368 70,457 746,183 47,935
Other Trade and Industrial Development	1,467 1,220	7,777,126 6,357,744	395	932,706	-	-	1,862 1,220	8,709,832 6,357,744	46 55	510,353 235,738
Public Service and Trading Enterprises	151	642,746	_	.—	_	_	151	642,746	35	91,700
Other Civil Defence International co-operation and assistance Immigration and Citizenship External Affairs Bullion and coinage Post Office Other	36,225 124 108 2,532 2,049 271 26,5201 4,621	153,277,722 652,907 586,071 11,924,775 9,363,968 1,129,999 102,680,039 1 26,939,963	110 - 32 - 31 - 24 23	400,333 86,282 86,095 — 133,887 94,069	_ 4 _ 4 	14,642 — 14,642 — — —	36,339 156 108 2,567 2,049 271 26.544 4,644	153,692,697 739,189 586,071 12,025,512 9,363,968 1,129,999 102,813,926 27,034,032	1,702 59 174 867 ² 602	5,003,584 1,350 65,399 112,540 1,515,169 ² 3,309,126 ³
Grand Totals4	162,715	724,477,536 5	22,757	82,131,400	2,937	12,301,272	188,409	818,910,208	10,412	37,616,591

¹ Excludes 14,054 employees paid from postal revenues, earning \$25,797,419.
² Excludes Christmas helpers, earning \$3,159,131.
³ Excludes payments of \$11,111 for part-time work as weather observers for the period Jan.-Mar. 1963.
⁴ Excludes field parties of the Department of Mines and Technical Surveys—prevailing rate employees with earnings of \$283,388; and ships' officers and crews with earnings of \$685,457.
⁵ Excludes the Governor General and 10 Lieutenant-Governors with earnings amounting to \$139,608; 349 judges, earning \$4,875,921; and 21 Ministers of the Crown, earning \$341,391.